submit a dispute to arbitration but the default dispute resolution shall be litigation. Contractor stipulates that the School District is a political subdivision of the State of Montana, and, as such, enjoys immunities from suit and liability provided by the Constitution and laws of the State of Montana. By entering into this Agreement, the School District does not waive any of its immunities from suit and/or liability, except as otherwise specifically provided herein and as specifically authorized by law. In any adjudication under this Agreement, reasonable and necessary attorneys' fees may be awarded to the prevailing party. The parties acknowledge that, as a public entity in the State of Montana, the School District and entities contracting with the School District must comply with the open records laws of the State.

I have read this Agreement, understand its terms, and agree to be bound thereby. DATED this ²/₂ day of ^{December} 2020

gre	Ma	Year	te: 12	12 12020
John Yen	. Contractor	0a		
Title/Position: CEC				
Company Name: S				
Company Address:	2625 Middlefie	ld Rd, #256		
	Palo Alto, CA	1000120001		
Company Phone Ni Company Website:	umber: 650-330 www.storyjump	0-1133 ber.com		
Scott	- Michel	Date:	9	12/2022
	_, Board Chair	Billings Public	Scho	ol District
	5U)	Und-	9/2	/2022
	_, District Clerk			ol District

MTDPA v3 with Exhibit A

The Subscribing LEA and the Provider <u>StoryJumper, Inc.</u> shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA.

BY: Brandon Hansen

Date: 1/31/2024

Printed Name:Brandon Hansen

Title/Position: Director, Information Systems

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: East Helena Public Schools

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name Brandon Hansen

Title Director, Information Systems

Address 226 E Clinton St, East Helena, MT 59635

Telephone Number <u>406-227-7700</u>

Email <u>bhansen@ehps.k12.mt.us</u>

COUNTY OF LEA:

Lewis & Clark

Page 15 of 15 © MTSBA MTDPA v3 with Exhibit A